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Microwave Popcorn Bowl
Art.no  44-1623

Please read the entire instruction manual before using the product and then save it for 
future reference. We reserve the right for any errors in text or images and any necessary 
changes made to technical data. In the event of technical problems or other queries, 
please contact our Customer Services.

Use
Note: Popcorn can become hot after popping, so be careful not to burn yourself!

OK

Plain popcorn
1. Use the butter container as a measuring cup and pour 1 to 2 cups of popcorn into 

the bowl (1 cup yields about 1 l of cooked popcorn, 2 cups yields 2 l).
2. Put on the lid and refit the butter container into its retaining hole and close its lid.
3. Place the bowl into the microwave and set it to full-power for approximately 3 minutes 

or until the popcorn is done (popcorn is ready when the interval between pops is 
approximately 2 seconds).

4. Carefully remove the bowl and open the lid.

Buttered or flavoured popcorn
1. Use the butter container as a measuring cup and measure some popcorn into 

the bowl.
2. Put on the lid and refit the butter container into its retaining hole.
3. Place a pat of butter, syrup or other appropriate flavouring into the container  

and close its lid. The contents will slowly distribute over the popcorn while it is 
being popped.

4. Place the bowl into the microwave and set it to full-power for approximately 3 minutes 
or until the popcorn is done (popcorn is ready when the interval between pops is 
approximately 2 seconds).

5. Carefully remove the bowl, grasp the lid and shake it. Then carefully open the lid.

Care and maintenance
Rinse the bowl thoroughly before using it initially and after every use.

Disposal
This product should be disposed of in accordance with local regulations.  
If you are unsure how to proceed, contact your local council.

Specifications
Operating temperature −40 to 220 °C (−40 to 420 °F)

Volume 2 l

Height 15 cm

Diam 19.5 cm

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dishwasher safe

Oven safe

Microwave safe

Fridge and freezer safe

Operating temperature: 
−40 to 220 °C  
(−40 to 420 °F)

NOT OK

Never use sharp objects

Keep away from  
naked flames

Do not use on electric hobs

Do not use on gas hobs

May be used in a traditional 
oven but not with the grill 
function on

Wash the product thoroughly before using it for the first time.
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Popcornskål
Art.nr  44-1623

Läs igenom hela bruksanvisningen före användning och spara den sedan för framtida bruk. 
Vi reserverar oss för ev. text- och bildfel samt ändringar av tekniska data. 
Vid tekniska problem eller andra frågor, kontakta vår kundtjänst.

Användning
Obs! Popcornen kan vara heta, var försiktig så att du inte bränner dig!

OK

Vanliga popcorn
1. Använd koppen som sitter i locket som mått och häll i 1 eller 2 koppar popcorn  

i skålen (1 kopp ger ca 1 l färdiga popcorn, 2 koppar ger ca 2 l).
2. Sätt på skålens lock, sätt tillbaka koppen i hålet och stäng koppens lock.
3. Ställ in skålen i mikrovågsugnen och värm på full effekt i ca 3 minuter eller tills 

popcornen är klara (popcornen är klara när det börjar bli ca 2 sekunder mellan 
poppningarna).

4. Ta försiktigt ut skålen och öppna försiktigt locket.

Popcorn med smör eller annan smaksättning
1. Använd koppen som sitter i locket som mått och häll i en kopp popcorn i skålen.
2. Sätt på skålens lock och sätt tillbaka koppen i hålet.
3. Lägg en klick smör, sirap eller annan lämplig smaksättning i koppen och stäng locket. 

Smöret, sirapen etc. kommer att spridas över popcornen under poppningen.
4. Ställ in skålen i mikrovågsugnen och värm på full effekt i ca 3 minuter eller tills 

popcornen är klara (popcornen är klara när det börjar bli ca 2 sekunder mellan 
poppningarna).

5. Ta försiktigt ut skålen, håll fast locket och skaka om popcornen. Öppna sedan 
försiktigt locket.

Skötsel och underhåll
Diska skålen noggrant före första användning och efter varje gång den använts.

Avfallshantering
När du ska göra dig av med produkten ska detta ske enligt lokala föreskrifter.  
Är du osäker på hur du ska gå tillväga, kontakta din kommun.

Specifikationer
Användningstemperatur −40 till 220 °C (−40 to 420 °F)

Volym 2 l

Höjd 15 cm

Diam. 19,5 cm

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Diska i diskmaskin

Ugnsfast

Använd i mikrovågsugn

Använd i kylskåp och frys

Användnings temperatur 
−40 till 220 °C 
(−40 to 420 °F)

INTE OK

Använd inga vassa 
föremål i skålen

Håll skålen på avstånd 
från öppen eld

Använd inte skålen 
på en elektrisk spis

Använd inte skålen 
på en gasspis

Du kan använda skålen 
i ugnen men använd 
inte grillfunktion

Diska popcornskålen ordentligt innan du använder den första gången.
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Popcornbolle
Art.nr.  44-1623

Les brukerveiledningen grundig før produktet tas i bruk og ta vare på den for framtidig bruk.
Vi reserverer oss mot ev. feil i tekst og bilde, samt forandringer av tekniske data.
Ved tekniske problemer eller spørsmål, ta kontakt med vårt kundesenter.

Bruk
Obs! Popcornet kan være varmt, så vær forsiktig så du ikke brenner deg!

OK

Vanlig popcorn
1. Koppen som sitter i lokket brukes som mål. Hell 1–2 kopper popcorn i bollen  

(1 kopp gir ca. 1 liter ferdig popcorn, og 2 kopper gir 2 liter).
2. Sett lokket på plass, plasser koppen i hullet og steng lokket på koppen.
3. Plasser bollen i mikrobølgeovnen og varm opp på full effekt i ca. 3 minutter eller 

til popcornet er ferdig (popcornet er ferdig når det begynner å bli ca. 2 sekunder 
mellom poppingene).

4. Ta bollen forsiktig ut og åpne lokket forsiktig.

Popcorn med smør eller annen smakstilsetning
1. Bruk koppen som sitter på lokket som mål og hell en kopp popcorn i skålen.
2. Sett lokket på plass, plasser koppen i hullet.
3. Legg en smørkladd, litt sirup eller en annen form for smakstilsetning i koppen og 

steng lokket. Smøret, sirupen etc. vil bli spredd utover popcornet ved popping.
4. Plasser bollen i mikrobølgeovnen og varm opp på full effekt i ca. 3 minutter eller 

til popcornet er ferdig (popcornet er ferdig når det begynner å bli ca. 2 sekunder 
mellom poppingene).

5. Ta bollen forsiktig ut, hold på lokket og rist godt- åpne lokket deretter, forsiktig.

Stell og vedlikehold
Bollen vaskes forsiktig før første gangs bruk og etter hver gang den brukes.

Avfallshåndtering
Når produktet skal kasseres, må det skje i henhold til lokale forskrifter.  
Hvis du er usikker, ta kontakt med lokale myndigheter.

Spesifikasjoner
Brukstemperatur −40 til 220 °C (−40 til 420 °F)

Volum 2 l

Høyde 15 cm

Diameter 19,5 cm

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Maskinvask

Ildfast

Tåler mikrobølgeovn

Tåler å lagres i kjøleskap 
og fryser

Brukstemperatur  
−40 til 220 °C  
(−40 til 420 °F)

IKKE OK

Ikke bruk skarpe  
gjenstander i bollen

Hold bollen unna  
åpen ild

Ikke bruk bollen  
på en kokeplate

Ikke bruk bollen  
på en gasskomfyrer

Bollen kan benyttes  
i stekeovnen, men ikke  
med grillfunksjonen

Popcornbollen må vaskes godt før den tas i bruk.
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Popcorn-kulho
Tuotenro  44-1623

Lue käyttöohje ennen tuotteen käyttöönottoa ja säilytä se tulevaa tarvetta varten. 
Pidätämme oikeuden teknisten tietojen muutoksiin. Emme vastaa mahdollisista teksti- 
tai kuvavirheistä. Jos tuotteeseen tulee teknisiä ongelmia, ota yhteys myymälään tai 
asiakaspalveluun.

Käyttö
Huom.! Popcornit ovat erittäin kuumia, varo ettet polta itseäsi.

Sallittu

Tavallisen popcornin valmistaminen
1. Käytä kannessa olevaa kuppia ja lisää 1 tai 2 kupillista popcornia kulhoon.  

Yhdellä kupillisella saat noin litran valmista popcornia.
2. Laita kulhon kansi kiinni, laita kuppi paikalleen ja sulje kupin kansi.
3. Laita kulho mikroaaltouuniin ja lämmitä täydellä teholla noin kolme minuuttia tai 

kunnes popcornit ovat valmiit. Popcornit ovat valmiit, kun poksahdusten välillä  
on noin kaksi sekuntia.

4. Ota kulho varoen mikroaaltouunista ja avaa kansi varoen.

Voilla ym. maustetun popcornin valmistaminen
1. Käytä kannessa olevaa kuppia ja lisää yksi kupillinen popcornia kulhoon.
2. Laita kulhon kansi kiinni ja laita kuppi paikalleen.
3. Lisää nokare voita, siirappia tms. kuppiin ja sulje kansi. Voi, siirappi tms. leviää 

popcornien joukkoon valmistuksen aikana.
4. Laita kulho mikroaaltouuniin ja lämmitä täydellä teholla noin kolme minuuttia tai 

kunnes popcornit ovat valmiit. Popcornit ovat valmiit, kun poksahdusten välillä  
on noin kaksi sekuntia.

5. Ota kulho varoen mikroaaltouunista, pidä kansi kiinni ja ravista kulhoa. Avaa sen 
jälkeen kansi varoen.

Huolto ja puhdistaminen
Pese kulho huolellisesti ennen ensimmäistä käyttökertaa sekä jokaisen käyttökerran jälkeen.

Kierrätys
Kierrätä tuote asianmukaisesti, kun poistat sen käytöstä.  
Tarkempia kierrätysohjeita saat kuntasi jäteneuvonnasta.

Tekniset tiedot
Käyttölämpötila −40…220 °C (−40…420 °F)

Tilavuus 2 l

Korkeus 15 cm

Halkaisija 19,5 cm

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Astianpesukone

Uuni

Mikroaaltouuni

Jääkaappi ja pakastin

Käyttölömpötila 
−40…220 °C  
(−40…420 °F)

Ei sallittu

Terävät esineet

Avotuli

Sähköliesi

Kaasuliesi

Uunin grillitoiminto

Pese popcorn-kulho huolellisesti ennen kuin otat sen käyttöön.
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Popcornschüssel
Art.Nr.  44-1623

Vor Inbetriebnahme die komplette Bedienungsanleitung durchlesen und aufbewahren.
Irrtümer, Abweichungen und Änderungen behalten wir uns vor. Bei technischen Problemen 
oder anderen Fragen freut sich unser Kundenservice über eine Kontaktaufnahme.

Gebrauch
Hinweis: Das Popcorn kann sehr heiß sein, vorsichtig sein um Verbrennungen zu vermeiden!

Empfohlen

Natürliches Popcorn
1. Den Messbecher im Deckel benutzen und 1 bis 2 Becher Popcorn-Mais in die Schüssel 

geben (1 Becher ergibt ca. 1 l fertiges Popcorn, 2 Becher ergeben ca. 2 l).
2. Den Deckel auf die Schüssel setzen, den Messbecher wieder am Deckel anbringen 

und den Messbecher-Deckel schließen.
3. Die Schüssel in die Mikrowelle stellen und bei voller Leistung ca. 3 min erhitzen, 

bzw. bis das Popcorn fertig ist (das Popcorn ist fertig, wenn der Abstand zwischen 
dem Puffen ca. 2 s beträgt).

4. Die Schale vorsichtig entnehmen und den Deckel vorsichtig öffnen.

Popcorn mit Butter oder anderem Aroma
1. Den Messbecher im Deckel benutzen und 1 Becher Popcorn-Mais in  

die Schüssel geben.
2. Den Deckel auf die Schale setzen und den Messbecher wieder am Deckel anbringen.
3. Etwas Butter, Sirup oder ein anderes Aroma in den Messbecher geben und den 

Messbecher-Deckel schließen. Die Butter, der Sirup etc. wird jetzt während des 
Puffens über dem Popcorn verteilt.

4. Die Schüssel in die Mikrowelle stellen und bei voller Leistung ca. 3 min erhitzen, 
bzw. bis das Popcorn fertig ist (das Popcorn ist fertig, wenn der Abstand zwischen 
dem Puffen ca. 2 s beträgt).

5. Vorsichtig die Schüssel fassen, den Deckel festhalten und das Popcorn gut schütteln. 
Den Deckel vorsichtig öffnen.

Pflege und Wartung
Die Schüssel vor dem ersten Gebrauch und nach jeder Benutzung gründlich abwaschen.

Hinweise zur Entsorgung
Bitte das Produkt entsprechend den lokalen Bestimmungen entsorgen.  
Weitere Informationen sind von der Gemeinde oder den kommunalen  
Entsorgungsbetrieben erhältlich.

Technische Daten
Betriebstemperatur −40 bis 220 ºC (−40 bis 420 ºF)

Volumen 2 l

Höhe 15 cm

Durchmesser 19,5 cm

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Spülmaschinenfest

Ofenfest

Mikrowellenfest

Gefrier-/kühlschrankfest

Betriebstemperatur  
−40 bis 220 °C  
(−40 bis 420 °F)

Nicht Empfohlen

In der Schale keine scharfen 
Gegenstände benutzen

Die Schale von offener 
Flamme entfernt halten

Die Schale nicht auf einem 
Elektroherd benutzen

Die Schale nicht auf einem 
Gasherd benutzen

Die Schüssel kann 
ausschließlich ohne 
Grillfunktion im Ofen  
benutzt werden

Vor dem ersten Gebrauch die Schüssel gründlich auswaschen.


